Features
Suitable for lights
- Soft dimming and flicker-free  at any brightness
- Support DALI-2/pushDIM+1-10V/10V PWM/Rx dimming +12V auxiliary power
- Dimming range 1~100%,support multiple lights dimming
- Standby power input<0.5W, meets the requirements of ErP certification
- Compliance with CE, ENEC, UKCA, RCM, DALI-2  and other certifications
- IP20 protection grade, indoor use

- Protective features
  (short-circuit, overload protection  )
Model coding rules of DEV series
BK - -
BOKE
Product series
Output current
Function mode(D: DALI-2+pushDIM+1-10V/10V PWM/Rx dimming +12V auxiliary power)
D E V X X X X X V 0 D
- PUSH(pushDIM)
- Provide 12V 100mA auxiliary power supply to power control module or sensor - 1-10V 3in1(1-10V / 10V PWM/Rx)
- VCC Auxiliary power( 12V,100mA)
- Support self-contained emergency application
FREE
FLICKER
1...10V
10V
PWM
tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
- Support central emergency application(dimming normal
  in DC input)
REV 1.0
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
Function list
DALI-2 pushDIM 1-10V 3in1
D
BK-DEV080
√ √
12V/0.1A
BK-DEV150 √ √
Model Suffix
Wired dimming Aux power
REV 1.0
BK-DEV200
81.6W MAX. 24VDC 3.4A L241.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/DCBK-DEV080-24V0D
150W MAX. 24VDC 6.25A L281.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/DCBK-DEV150-24V0D
199.2W MAX. 24VDC 8.3A L321.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/DCBK-DEV200-24V0D
199.2W MAX. 48VDC 4.15A L321.5*W48*H30mm200-240VAC/DCBK-DEV200-48V0D
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Control interface
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature